

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRMC No. 26/2018

Mir Imran and Ors.

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms. Sabreena Fayaz, Adv.

V/s

State of J&amp;K through Police Station Shopian

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rekha Wagnoo, GA

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.

**ORDER**

20.10.2023

1. Perusal of the record reveals that the complainant has not been arrayed as respondent. FIR has been lodged by Aashiq Ahmad Bhat S/o Bashir Ahmad Bhat R/o Hafkuri, Shopian. Accordingly, he is arrayed as respondent No. 2. Registry to update index. Notice be issued to respondent NO. 2 through SHO concerned.
2. List on 05.02.2024.
3. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Rajnesh Oswal)  
Judge

**SRINAGAR**

20.10.2023

*Aasif*