

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRMC 26/2018 IA(1/2018) IA(2/2018)

MIR IMRAN AHMAD AND ORS

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

Vs.

STATE OF JK THROUGH POLICE STATION SHOPIAN

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy.AG
Ms Nowbahar Khan, AC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

27.11.2024

Upon coming of this matter for consideration, it gets revealed that counsel for the applicants appearing for the petitioners has since expired.

Under these circumstances, Registrar Judicial is directed to issue notice to the petitioners without any process fee in this regard.

List on 11.02.2025.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

27.11.2024

Ishaq