

Sr. No. 8
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRMC 26/2018 IA(1/2018) IA(2/2018)

MIR IMRAN AHMAD AND ORS ...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Tariq M. Shah, Advocate

Vs.

STATE OF JK THROUGH POLICE STATION SHOPIAN ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

11-02-2025

Learned counsel for the petitioners stated that the power of attorney for petitioner 2 has already been filed, however, he seeks and is granted a short adjournment to file power of attorney on behalf of petitioners 1 and 3.

List on 10.03.2025.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
11-02-2025
Junaid