

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRMC 26/2018 IA(1/2018) IA(2/2018)

Mir Imran Ahmad and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Tariq M Shah, Advocate.

VERSUS

State of J K Th. Police Station Shopian.

Through: Mr. Bikrimdeep Singh, Dy AG.
Ms. Nowbahar Khan, AC.
Mr. Nazir Ahmad Belt No. 164/CID

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER

07.07.2025

Vide order dated 20-10-2023 Ashiq Ahmad Bhat S/O Bashir Ahmad Bhat resident of Heff Shopain was arrayed as respondent No. 2 to the present proceedings and a notice was directed to be issued to the said respondent through SHO concerned. However, it appears, that the Registry has not issued notice to the said respondent, nor the said respondent has been served.

Fresh notice be issued to above named respondent No. 2 .
Notice be sent to SHO Police Station Shopain for effecting its service upon the respondent No. 2.

List on 10-09-2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

07.07.2025

Sarvar