

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

[Through Virtual Mode]

CRMC 26/2018

Mir Imran Ahmad and Ors.

... Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr Tariq M. Shah, Advocate.

V/s

State of JK through Police Station Shopian

... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Ms Nowbahar Khan, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

18.11.2025

Pleadings are stated to be complete.

List for consideration on 10th of February, 2026.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

18th November, 2025

"TAHIR"