

S. No. 6
Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRMC 26/2018 IA(1/2018) IA(2/2018)

MIR IMRAN AHMAD AND ORS

Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Tariq M. Shah, Advocate.

Vs.

**STATE OF JK THROUGH POLICE STATION
SHOPIAN**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy. AG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

23.04.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks adjournment.

Adjourned as prayed for.

List on **29.05.2026**.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
23.04.2026
"Hilal"