

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRMC 26/2018

MIR IMRAN AHMAD AND ORS

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Zahid Khan, Advocate vice
Mr. Tariq M. Shah, Advocate.

Vs.

STATE OF JK THROUGH POLICE STATION ...Respondent(s)
SHOPIAN

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy.AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER

14.08.2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that learned arguing
counsel is not available today, as such, seeks short adjournment.

Adjourned.

List on 30.09.2026.

(SHAHZAD AZEEM)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

14.08.2026

Ishaq